
Coaches:

Bud Leo
Danielle Jeffery

 Oneida
(B) V Outdoor Track

DATE WEEK
DAY TYPE OPPONENTS START

TIME
END
TIME LOCATION DEPARTURE TRANSPORTATION

LEAGUE
/ NON-
LEAGUE

Apr 10, 2024 Wed Regular
Season

Rome Free
Academy

4:00
PM HS Track L

Apr 16, 2024 Tue Regular
Season

Central Valley
Academy,
Notre Dame,
Utica

4:00
PM HS Track L

Apr 19, 2024 Fri
Regular
Season (Utica
Invitational )

@ TBD 4:00
PM

PHS HS
Track

Bus/Driver:
Mr Mike
Whipple
(Girls and
Boys Varsity
Track team
will travel
together)

Departure Point:
High School BACK
OF THE SCHOOL
Departure Date:
Apr 19, 2024
Departure Time:
2:30 PM

NL

May 1, 2024 Wed Regular
Season

Camden @
Vernon-
Verona-
Sherrill

4:00
PM Track

Bus/Driver:
Mr Phil
Hubbard/Mr
Shawn
Casler/Mr
Tom Terrell
(Different
Bus may be
used for
return trip)

Departure Time:
2:45 PM L

May 3, 2024 Fri

Regular
Season
(Whitesboro
Invitational )

@ TBD 4:00
PM

Ed Wadas
Complex
High
School

Bus/Driver:
Mr David
Scholl/Mr
Phil
Hubbard/Mr
Randy
Bonville (A
different bus
may be used
for return
trip)

Departure Point:
High School BACK
OF THE SCHOOL
Departure Time:
2:30 PM

NL



May 3, 2024 Fri

Regular
Season (Ed
Wadas
Invitational)

Remsen,
Niskayuna
High School,
Watertown,
Rome Free
Academy,
Dolgeville,
Clinton, South
Jefferson,
Altmar-Parish-
Williamstown
(APW
Rebels), Utica
Proctor, Notre
Dame, Utica,
Nottingham,
Waterville,
South Lewis,
Adirondack,
Central
Square,
Weedsport,
Cortland,
Camden,
Beaver River,
West Canada
Valley,
Sauquoit
Valley, New
York Mills,
Herkimer @
Whitesboro

4:00
PM

10:30
PM

Ed Wadas
Complex
High
School

Bus/Driver:
Mr David
Scholl/Mr
Phil
Hubbard/Mr
Randy
Bonville (A
different bus
may be used
for return
trip)

NL

May 6, 2024 Mon
Regular
Season (TVL
Rookie Meet)

Camden,
Central Valley
Academy,
Holland
Patent, Notre
Dame, Utica,
New Hartford,
Utica Proctor,
Whitesboro,
Vernon-
Verona-
Sherrill @
Rome Free
Academy

5:00
PM

Stadium
Track and
Field

Departure Time:
3:30 PM L

May 8, 2024 Wed Regular
Season

@ Holland
Patent

4:30
PM

6:45
PM

HS
Stadium /
Track

Bus/Driver:
Mr Phil
Hubbard, Mr
Mike
Whipple, Ms
Penny
Witchley (A
different bus
and driver
may be used
for return
trip)

Departure Time:
2:45 PM L

May 10, 2024 Fri

Regular
Season
(Oneida
Invitational)

Hamilton 3:30
PM HS Track NL

May 10, 2024 Fri

Regular
Season
(Oneida
Invitational)

Waterville 3:30
PM HS Track L

DATE WEEK
DAY TYPE OPPONENTS START

TIME
END
TIME LOCATION DEPARTURE TRANSPORTATION

LEAGUE
/ NON-
LEAGUE



May 10, 2024 Fri Regular
Season South Lewis 3:30

PM HS Track NL

May 10, 2024 Fri
Regular
Season
(Oneida Invite)

Holland
Patent

3:30
PM

5:30
PM HS Track L

May 10, 2024 Fri

Regular
Season
(Oneida Co-
ED Track
Invitational)

Town of Webb
UFSD (Varsity
Boys Track)

3:45
PM HS Track NL

May 10, 2024 Fri

Regular
Season
(Oneida
Invitational)

Pulaski 3:45
PM Oneida H S NL

May 10, 2024 Fri

Regular
Season
(Oneida Co-Ed
Invitational)

Remsen 3:45
PM HS Track NL

May 10, 2024 Fri Regular
Season

Fabius-
Pompey

3:45
PM HS Track NL

May 10, 2024 Fri

Regular
Season
(Oneida Co-
ED Track
Invitational)

TBD 3:45
PM HS Track NL

May 10, 2024 Fri
Regular
Season
(Invitational)

Jamesville-
Dewitt

3:45
PM

HS Track,
Oneida H S NL

May 10, 2024 Fri

Regular
Season
(Oneida Co-Ed
Track
Invitational)

Adirondack 3:45
PM HS Track NL

May 10, 2024 Fri

Regular
Season
(Oneida Invite
at Oneida High
School)

Canastota 4:00
PM HS Track NL

May 14, 2024 Tue

Regular
Season (TVL
Invitational CO-
ED)

Camden,
Central Valley
Academy,
Holland
Patent, Notre
Dame, Utica,
New Hartford,
Rome Free
Academy,
Vernon-
Verona-
Sherrill,
Whitesboro @
Utica Proctor

4:00
PM

6:45
PM

PHS
Stadium
(Turf
Field/Track)

Bus/Driver:
Canastota
Bus 192 /
Bob Hale
Class
Dismissal:
2:00 PM

Departure Point:
Oneida High
School Auditorium
Side
Departure Time:
2:15 PM

L

May 14, 2024 Tue

Regular
Season (TVL
Championship
)

@ TBD 4:00
PM

PHS HS
Track

Class
Dismissal:
2:00 PM

Departure Point:
High School BACK
OF THE SCHOOL

NL

May 18, 2024 Sat

Regular
Season
(Junkyard
Relay)

@ TBD 10:00
AM Clinton HS Bus/Driver:

Mr Bill Terrell

Departure Point:
Oneida High
School
Departure Time:
8:30 AM

NL

DATE WEEK
DAY TYPE OPPONENTS START

TIME
END
TIME LOCATION DEPARTURE TRANSPORTATION

LEAGUE
/ NON-
LEAGUE



May 20, 2024 Mon Meet (Section
3 Class B1 ) Vs. Multiple 4:30

PM

Westhill
High
School
Track

Departure Time:
2:20 PM NL

May 30, 2024 Thu
Regular
Season (State
Qualifier Meet )

@ TBD TBD
CNS HS-
Bragman
Stadium

Bus/Driver:
Mr David
Scholl (Boys
and Girls
Track teams
will be
traveling
together)

NL

Jun 7, 2024 Fri

Post-Season
(NYSPHSAA
Event - State
championship )

@ TBD TBD
CNS HS-
Bragman
Stadium

Bus/Driver:
Coach will be
driving the
Suburban

NL

DATE WEEK
DAY TYPE OPPONENTS START

TIME
END
TIME LOCATION DEPARTURE TRANSPORTATION

LEAGUE
/ NON-
LEAGUE

Date: 2025-12-15


	Oneida (B) V Outdoor Track Coaches: Bud Leo Danielle Jeffery
	Coaches:
	(B) V Outdoor Track


